

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 631 OF 2007

RAMCHARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GODHAN SINGH BISHT

Respondent(s)

(summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the copy of petition of appeal has
already been filed. Registry to verify and proceed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER